REV. 183 EX {11-92) - —

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA RECORDER'S USE ONLY
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tax Pald
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Nurmber
DEPT. 280603 Page Number
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) & tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME TELEPHONE NUMBER
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER {(215) 627-1322
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE Z1P CODE
111 S. Independence Mall East
Suite 500 - The Bourse Building Philadelphia PA 19106
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)/LESSOR(S) GRANTEE(S)/LESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 1900 MARKET STREET, SUITE 800
ciry STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
C. PROPERTY LOCATION
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
91 Twin Church Road Berwick — Township of Briar Creek
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 07-03-053-06
D. VALUATION DATA
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$1.768.69 + -0- =4$1,768.69
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
436,510.00 ;AZC;' DOR =$ 102228.00
E. EXEMPTION DATA
1A. AMOUNT QF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST

100% CONVEYED 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

3 Wil or intestate succession

e (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
O Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

O Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

O Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $

O Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{(Attach copy of resolution.)

D/ Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument #200107269

O Corrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).

g} Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) __ Federal National Mortgage Associafion is
an exempt corporation 12 U.S.C. 1723 A. (C) (2)

Under penalties of law or ordinance, I deglare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the
best of my knowledge and belief, it is ,tfﬁ;, corrext and cpmplete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE ﬁm Mé@/\ /: DATE
L v




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
NeaWere/ Cltb/ Mot e, VS kGGL - kozoihf.ew_;’(,'{
NO.  }s /-0l ED NO. §59-62 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 2~26-03 ;/ )600

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s/ 754,.0/

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 39,09

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ) 7é 8: &3 9

PURCHASER(S): 5%,%%

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s [0, b9
LESS DEPOSIT: $__ /346,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s S&.69




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

_J(/‘i)’l’mt‘z,/ Ci'by Mer (o, VS /ZDCI\"‘ kGZIfk!)MNGZ./
NO./S/~0) BB NO.FS7-2& JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 0%16-53/ J6c0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ /SD.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $07,90

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ <, 00
NOTARY $ 13, 00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ SSAES
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4,50
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 2003 $ 384 £3

SCHOOL DIST. 20§ -o-

DELINQUENT 20 $_J0O.00©

TOTAL #*#ssisnskiksssktnksr ¢ 37&/‘63
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§

WATER 20§
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 1/0.00
MISC. $

S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /713 ('/a 0{



GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 500 The Bourse Bldg
111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Phone: 215-627-1322
Fax: 215-627-7734

March 3, 2003

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Harry A. Roadarmel

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY vs. RODNEY R. KOCH and
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ

Dear Harry A. Roadarmel:

Enclosed are transfer tax Affidavits and Assignments of Bid with regard to the above-
caption matter. Please record the deed to the property as follows:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
1900 MARKET STREET

SUITE 800

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Please telephone me on the date the deed is recorded.

Finally, please return the Deed to me in the self-addressed envelope enclosed herewith.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Veﬁ truly yours,

/)

SEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

JAG/bap
Enclosures




NO. 2002-CV-859 - KOCH
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, hereby assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated

February 26, 2003 to

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
1900 MARKET STREET

SUITE 800

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

Date: March 3. 2003 j 52 ;%ZZ%E éz

JOSEP‘EIA GOLDBECK, JR.




081054/3-90

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER 171921

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION FIRSTRUST BANK
o SO 2005
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

mwwm% mm € Sheriff of Columbia County s *¥568.69

\um._\m NINQ\NQNQQ rmw.\n&u\lmw\um. m:& Q.Q\NQQ*%%%*%*%*%%%%%*%%%%%%%%%%*%%%%%%%%**%***%* DOLLARS
MORTGAGE DISBURREMENT ACCOUNT
MEMO
Koch o o
Rp?RG2a 1223607380 M 70 L LO0O0 &8
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Sheriff of Columbia County 3/4/2003 171921

568.69

Mortgage Disburse HKoch 568.69

Security Features Included. ED Details an back.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

aula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

hat Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of

1siness at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
ansylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of February 5. 12, 19, 2003 exactly

as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

................ %”)

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

N’c}'u;r al Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scotit Twp., Celumbia County
My Commissicn xpires July 3, 2003
“Membar, Punngyivasiu Assoua-ion of Ntarie: ..
ANA NOW .. 2200 e .., | hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting t0 $........cccoeveeneee, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FEB-14-2883 ag:58 ahM

JOANROTHERY TAXRCOLL

STAT592118

FP.B1
JOAN M. ROTHERY
To:__S /s '
0' [ ] 0)
Fax: 04— 0a57
Date: A- 1404
Pages: (inc. cover) |
2003 County & Municipality DATE BIiLL NOQ.
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: UMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 10861
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE 70: | DESCRIPTION ) ASSESSMENT | MILE T LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Joan M. Rothe GENERAL 38,510 5.646 202.02 206.14 228.75
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 845 30.23 3085 3394
Berwick PA 18803 FIRE 3 10.73 10 85 12.05
TWP RE 3.4 12165 12413 138.54
HOLRS:TUES 8 THURS: &PM TC 8PM
WEDNESDAY: 1PM 4PM & 8BM . 8FM
NOV 8 DEC: WEDNESDAY HOURS ONLY -
The discount & penalty : 384,83 3rz.o07 400.28
PHONE:570-759-2118 tave beencacuised  {PAY THIS AMOUNT Aol 30 Jung 30 Lune 30
for your convanience — H paict on of bafore 3 1f paid on or before | If pasd after
FALEN AFE DU & DATAINE  PRUGREIT PAYTAFN 15 131 (0o tf 1 CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
KOCH RODNEY R Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2004
KOZAKIEWICZ CATHY A PARCEL: 07 -03 -053-08,000
91 TWIN CHURCH RD 81 TWIN CHURCH RD
BERWICK PA 18803 .77 Acres Land 4,193
Buildings 32,317
S Lo el o Rt Total Asaesamant 38.510
THIS TAX NOTIGE MUST 8 RETURNED VWiTH YOUR PAYMA]
FEB-14-200Z ©9:47 D P.&1




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR, ATTORNEY'S AT LAW
GARY E. MCCAFFERTY*
MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER®*

SUITE 500
THE BOURSE BUILDING
RENEE M. POZZUGLI-BUECKER* 111 S. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST
KRISTINA G. MURTHA* PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA, 19106

(215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734
*PA & NI BAR

February 12, 2003

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2002-CV-§59

SENTRY OFFICE PLAZA
SUITE 420
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(856) B54-3242
FAX (856) 858-2997

PLEASE REPLY TO THE
PHILADELPHIA OFFICE

RODNEY R. KOCH and CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ

Dear Sit/Madam:

The above case may be sold on February 26, 2003. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule

3129.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

/sf

Jose ¥ Goldbec

JAG/bjm



COMPLETE THIS SECTION OX DELIVERY

DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

smplete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete mEa
:mi 4 if Restricted Denvery is desired. ey
int your name and address on the reverse e
) that we can return the card to you. “"Receivgd by it
tach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. MJ“\\nw_‘éa by ( Printed zm_.:ﬂ;#\\ ﬁoﬁ wm__,..mé ice, *H \% N
on the front if space permits. ; i) \\MQO or ._
. _m delivery address dfferent from item 17 _u < S LIE Hm delivery address different m17 O Yes _m n_m__<m_.< address different from _"ma 17
If YES, enter delivery address below. [ No if YES, enter delivery addr If YES, enter delivery address below:
ERNAL REVENUE SERVICE LATION .
"HNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
ALIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING ING
ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 - 3 Servica T
LADELPHIA, PA 19106 3 Service Type Servics Type s Ype
i =k Contified Mail [ Express Mall XX Certified Mail [0 Express Mail X Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise O Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandise O Registered 00 Retum Receipt f
1 Insured Mail 3 c.0.D. ST O insured Mail Clcop. O Insured Mail Ocon.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
ticle Number . X NN 5
ansfer from service fabel) -\QQMO\.@ .\JOOOHNN_@ONQOb _m,OQOQN_..mm.m.MHNwm Ob..wm{ NHmme
orm 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-0381 btic Return Feceipt 109595.01-M-0ag1 NESEC Return Receipt

DN Y77 1| FYPY PP 111 T S O 1 O

P . P P

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

MNDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS mmnﬁo_z ON DELIVERY ’ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .
Complete items 1, 2,. 3. Also complete A. Signaturg 151-02 m Complete items 1, 2,. 3. Also complete A. Signajare =
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X D‘.pnma it 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse EXAddressee 1y print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received _S Printed 1\ fame) Dgteof Ralicery | so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed dine) r@ owﬁ @ Delive
B R o o™ metpiece: y o7 @ ; M % g * W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 7o v Q_

or on the front if space permits. or an the front if space permits. e £

D. Is def Ewman_.mmm different from item 17 LI Yes ! : _—
If YES, enter defivery address below: [ Ne

A

or defivery address helow: [ No

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE .

]
OFFICE OF F.ALR. W
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 5mﬁw>ﬂm ﬁ RUREAU OF COMPLAINACE _
PO BOX 8016 | CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION I
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 "7 | 3. Service Type | DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type .
- 3 Certified Mail [ Express Mall HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 TKCertified Mail [ Express Mail
” [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise T Registered [} Return Receipt for Merchand
- O Insured Mail [ C.0.D. R S O nsured Mail T G.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Feg} O Yes
Article Number = 2. Articie Number
(Transfer from service fabel) MOQNOWGOOOO‘PW@UNHWH@ (Transfer from service iabel) NOOMOWOQOQD&mmmemOH
35 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 1025065-01--0381 { 5g Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt H02505-01-M-

) S,




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & M~ IEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goidbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg,

111 S. Independence Mall East

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO Box 1820 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Dayton, OH 45401-1820
of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY R. KOCH ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
Mortgagors and Record Owners
No. 2002-CV-859

91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).
() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.
() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).
() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).
() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER. . £
0 Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached). &< 7 e et
() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached). SHELT F: s o2
(x) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified el
Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

‘The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

Ch sl d GH A

:?’: TosephA. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney for Plaintiff



T0: o [, RODNEY R,

91 Twin Chureh Road
Berwick, PA 18603

REFERENCE:

P8 Form 3800, Juné 2000

ROUONEY R. KOCH

¢

7160 3901 9844 1074 578k

KOCIL RODNEY R, / MNC-0195
« Blagloz

Y = Columbi

Hl

SENDER: GOLDBIECK MCCAFTERTY & MCKEEVER
November 27, 2002

RETURN | Postage

]
1
! RECEIFT Certified Fee

SERVICE -
Return Receipt Fee

Restricted Dslivery

Total Postage & Fees’

US Postal Service
Receipt for
Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
i Do Not Use for infernational Mail
!

7160 3901 98u4 1074 5793

TO: woyakinwic, CATIY A,

CATRHY A. KOZAKIEWICYZ

91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

SENDER: ~ GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Novemb_cr 27,2002
REFERENCE;

( Rlav)os

PS8 Form 3800, Juns 20460

KOCH, RODNEY R./NC-0395

} = Cotumbiz

RETURN Postage
ggga’g; Cerlified Fee
Return Fieceipt Fes
Restricted Delivery o e ""‘""’"*Q‘,;
Total Postage & Fees » »~ - T
I A S (>
US Postal Service AP \ v
i il e b
Receiptfor | (= =
L x _?:: / l 4
(¥ 13 M 'l Ten = Ty
Certified Mail . | \_,\ S%
. 7 NN L ]
No Insurance Coverage Provided |, ¥ 977cra 37 i
Do Not Use for International Mail o - <




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McHEEVER

If Ragistersd Mzil
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R rt Enflorcoment " * N. m
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KOCH, RODNEY R A -
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— Berwick, PA 18683
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10 ” B
11 KOZAKIEWICZ, CATHY A. -
—F— CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
{ 91 Twin Church Road
T Berwick, PA 18603 .
13
14
15 ]
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Goldbeck McCafferty & McKe  r
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO Box 1820
Dayton, OH 45401-1820

Plaintiff
V5.
RODNEY R. KOCH
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
Mortgagors and Record Owners
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2002-CV-859

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck,
Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at:

91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed QOwners:

RODNEY R. KOCH
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

RODNEY R. KOCH
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CATHY A. KQZAKIEWICZ
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and Iast known address 0¢ ™ ary judgment creditor whose judgmentis arec  lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 6, 2003

Chud st CIAL

GO;?ECK MJCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Jseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.

Attofney for Plaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
VS.

RODNEY KOCH
CATHY KOZAKIEWICZ

WRIT OF EXECUTION #151 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 27,2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF RODNEY KOCH AND CATHY KOZAKIEWICZ AT 91 TWIN CHURCH RD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY/HERIFE =

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 27TH DAY OF JANUARY 2003

Ve s e

< ;
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBLA CG., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




A .'.:-: "M

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 T4 HOUR FHONE
(370) 389-5612 BLOCMSABURG, PA 17815 (576 7844300

FAX: (370) 784-0257

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY Docket # 151ED2002

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

RODNEY R. KOCH
CATHY A, KOZAKIEWICZ

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2002, AT 10:04 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON RODNEY R.KOCH AT 91 TWIN
CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK BY POSTING TO THE FRONT DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED

COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT.
SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2002 “m-ﬂ A W Daenad })
X

Jitendty 7//2/4’/7’“( SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL
DY WESTONER, NOTARY PUBLIC X
BLOOMSBURS, COLUMBIA G0, B o “MILLA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MUYER 2 DEPUTY SHERIFF




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
1570) 383-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570 7844300
FAX: (370) 784-0257

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY Docket# 151ED2002

\A) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

RODNEY R. KOCH
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2002, AT 10:04 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CATHY KOZAKIEWICZ AT 91
TWIN CHURCH ROAD, BERWICK BY POSTING TO THE FRONT DOOR A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2002 ﬂmﬂ Q. WoaDowned ‘}n
X
ot oy Ziprtz<_ SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADARMEL IR,

NOTARY PUBLIC

“NOTARIAL SEAL X
0 il i
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




#001/001

-+ COLUMBIA S0

GOLDBECK

GOLDBECK, MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUKTE 500. THE BOURSE BUILDING
111 S_INDEPENDENCE MALLEAST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

FAX (215} 627-77M

January 2. 2003

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FAX # 570-389-5625

Please advise if you have assipned Sale Dates to the following:

Borrower Dockei Nomber Propesty Sale Date
KOCH, RODNEY R. 2002-CV-859 &1 Twin Church Road , Berwick, PA 18663 ﬂ nw.\u 2 m JOGO

0170272003 13:34 FAX 215 627 7734
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JOAN M. ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
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Pages: (inc. cover) |
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# [ - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/5/2002 DOCKET # 151ED2002

PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY

DEFENDANT RODNEY R. KOCH
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED \ _. | PAPERS TO SERVED

RODNEY R.XKOCH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

() &
91 TWIN CHURCH ROAD YU~ ' | FORECLOSURE
BERWICK /) 7

{

/4
SERVED UPON \W //

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /JéZéZHME /Y  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OEATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

!"'J

/7 /7
OTHER (SPECIFY) I/ /;}éﬂ/ Lél/%rﬂ"/” })Z/I

(
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. y /
DEPUTY /% /%W/ DATE //%/,Z/// 2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERYV E/RDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN &, SERVICE# I%KOF/H SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/5/2002 DOCKET ¥ 15TED2002
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY R. KOCH
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ \ WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
91 TWIN CHURCHROAD () mg )( FORECLOSURE
BERWICK A X >
SERVED UPON M /

7 L
RELATIONSHIP , IDENTIFICATION
DATE /, ;@é’ TvE /Y MiLEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OFATTEMPTED SERVICE
‘ ) 77
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

/
DEPUTY /;% ////W/ DATE (_% Qﬁg



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/5/2002 DOCKET # 151ED2002
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY R. KOCH

CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK /

SERVED UPON V/'ﬁ/m' ,5)%4/
RELATIONSHIP %f; / é//é/ﬂf IDENTIFICATION

DATE/@% ZéZ tve /04 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARSOF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY) //;Z?/ th’f/% ///L///’
///' vrl Kﬂ’?% /Aﬂ/aw,
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

moQw

e

;" p , /[ _ [/
DEPUTY {/%//v/é/ / DATE /}/2/9,?\




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  12/5/2002 DOCKET # 151ED2002
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY R. KOCH

CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON % f LQMM
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE iz~\32.) TIME $%\3\5 MILEAGE _= —  OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(L,
DEPUTY % (,LI%C DATE Y g —YJ)-"2_



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/5/2002 DOCKET # 151ED2002
PLAINTIFF NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
DEFENDANT RODNEY R. KOCH
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG A -

Ll A 5 575
SERVED UPON M RN g

e VU 7 L L

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEID-jg. 3~ TIME |S9<>  MILEAGE 2———OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

munw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(N,
DEPUTY >L /ﬁ//],( _  DATE [?-V2— T




. | PAGE 1
T HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
} < }—OQ—
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 78+4-0257
SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT [ 2-S-0k
DOCKET AND INDEX [ -11-0L
SET FILE FOLDER UP j2- -0
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION i Z
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE _ 1~
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1200.00 Ck  W6EG1d e £ 12c0,00

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES jfeb, 25 Joo3 at JoD

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER — fis} F2903 Ay 2. S/9 19-0%

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADY. DATES 8 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TQ PREVIOQUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT, MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 26, 2003 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 151 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 859 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an iron pipe (found) on the northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
19097 and common corner with lands now or late of Bruce E. and Mary McGraw; thence
along lands now or late of said Mcgraw, North 4 degrees 10 minutes 07 seconds West,
228.15 feet to an iron pipe (found) in line or lands now or late of Ivan R. and Lovina E.
Kindig; thence along lands now or late of said Kindig, North 80 degrees 58 minutes 06
seconds East, 134.58 feet to a rebar (set) on the northerly right-ofiway of the aforesaid
Legislative Route 19097; thence along the northerly right-of-way of said Legislative
Route 19097, South 85 degrees 33 minutes 19 seconds West, 154.00 feet to an iron pin
(found), the place of Beginning.
CONTAINING 33,693.28 square feet of land in all.
Being more fully shown as Parcel “A” on a survey draft prepared by Frank E. Beishline,
P.L.S. and dated October 13, 1981, as shown in the Columbia County Recorder’s Office
in Book 304, at Page 568.
BEING the same premises which David A. Calovi and Jacqueline A. Calovi by deed dated July 19, 2001 and
recorded July 25, 2001 in instrument #200107268 conveyed unto Rodney R. Koch and Cathy A. Kozakiewicz.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney

Joseph A, Goldbeck

111 South Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

www.sheriffofeolumbizcounty.com




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI)
PR.CI.3TED-3183 AND Ruie 3257

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY

PO Box 1820
Dayton, O1145401-1820 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Vs.
RODNEY R. KOCH
CATIIY A. KOZAKIEWICZ No. 2002-CV-8§59
91 Twin Church Road O‘Pdﬁ'::? A1D./5 )/

Berwick, PA 18603
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upor and sell the
Tollowing described property:

PREMISES: 91 Twin Church Road Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $92,954.85

Interest From (02/01/2002
Through 11/27/2002

(Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

e \9\\\«:\"\\0\\ T oeee B0 Ko
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: ‘

BEGINNING at an iron pipe (found) on the nottherly right-of-way of Legislative Route 19097 and common
corner with lands now or late of Bruce E. and Mary McGraw; thence along lands now or late of sajd
MecGraw, North 4 degrees 10 minutes 07 seconds West, 228,15 feet to an iron pipe (found) in line of lands
now or late of Ivan R. and Lovina E. Kindig; thence along lands now or late of said Kindig, North 80
degrees 58 minutes 06 seconds East, 134.58 feet to a rebar (set) common cormer with Parcel 'B' as shown ont a
survey draft prepared by Frank E. Beishline, P,L.S. and dated Oct. 13, 1981; thence along said Parcel "B",
South 8 degrees 55 minutes 53 seconds East, 239.65 feet to a rebar (set) on the northerly right-of-way of the
aforesaid Legislative Route 19097; thence along the northerly right-of-way of said Legislative Route 19097,
South 85 degrees 33 minutes 19 seconds West, 154.00 feet to an iron pint {found), the place of Beginning.

CONTAINING 33,693.28 square feet of land in all. -

Being more fully shown as Parcel "A" ona survey draft prepared by Frank E. Beishline, P.1.S. and dated
October 13, 1981, as shown in the Columbia County Recorder's Office in Book 304, at Page 568,

BEING the same premises which David A. Calovi and Jacqueline A. Calovi by deed dated July 19, 2001
and recorded July 25, 2001 in Instrument #200107268 conveyed unto Rodney R, Koch and Calhy A.

Kozakiewicz.



Jospeh AL Goldbeck, Jr.
Altorney L0 #16132

Suite 500 —The Bourse Bldg.
111 8. Independence Mall East
Thiladeiphia, PA 19106
J15-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO Box 1820
Dayton, Ol 45401-1820

Plaintiff IN THE COURT OF
VS. COMMON PLEAS
RODNEY R, KOCII of Columbia County
CATHY A KOZAKIEWICZ
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF
Defendant(s) MORTGAGI FORECLOSURE

NO. 2002-CV-859

IOR-ED- /5

CERTIFICATION ASTO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintitl in (his
action, and T further certify that this property is subject 1o Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has compliced with all

the provisions of the Act. :

Joseph A. ioldbrck, [Ir.
Attorney tor plgintif




GOLNPECH MeCAFFERTY & Moo BEVER
BY: Joseph AL Goklbeek, Jr,

Atiorney LD.F16132

Suite 500 - The Bowse Bldg,

111 &, Tndependence Mall East

Philadelphbiz, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Adtorney for Plaintiff

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO Dox 1820
Dayton, OH 45401-1820
Plaintiff
vs,

RODNEY R. KOCH
CATIY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

91 Twin Church Road
Rerwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia Counly
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2002-CV-859

AOD-ED /S

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff Ievying upon or atlaching any property under within
Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in
possession, (after notilying such person of such Ievy or attachment,) without
liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sherilf to any Plaintill herein for
any loss, destruction or removai of any such property belore Sherif’s Saie

thereof.

BY: Joseph A. dgeck, Jr.
Attorney {byf Plafisti



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S! COURT NUMBER

ﬂ@hmmL OU@?V\ mw&@m/@u& CO X002 -CV-959

FENDANTISI . TYP, O @OR COMPLAINT
K/{T‘C,ﬂw § Cafcm 0 Kmm,f)&t’uﬂ/f &/ ulién Yl %

SERVE 7 ME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMf:’ANY CORPO TION, ETC., TO SERVICE

(/UT{/Y\P,LL Q K/W/ﬂ\ 2 /@U\/u 0[ Kmm,/ﬁcuu@m

ADDRES /Sstreéor Read, Apartment No., City, B? Twp ate and ZIP Code

e
ARG el m,z@ ﬁ%m/a/& o Jrees

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITIN SERVICE

P Nt pmww M\/L?t/(;amﬂ/@w nkh 7b/u, Count
Odeo dated 1301000

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Joseph A, Goldbock, . (215) 627-1322 y / 20/

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney IL.D.#16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East

Thiladelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY

PO Box 1820 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Dayton, OH 454011820
Plaintiff of Columbia County
V3,
RODNEY R. KOCH CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Term
Defendant(s) No. 2002-CV-859

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FORTIIAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF STERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KOZAKIEWICZ, CATHY A.
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 941 Twin Church Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be seld at Sheriff's Sale
on , at , in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA to enforce the court judgment of $92,954.85 oblained by NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGLE
COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheni{f's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to NATIONAL C1TY MORTGAGE COMPANY, the back

payments, late charges, cosls and reasonable attorney's fees due. Te find out how much you must pay call:
215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a pelition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUDMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherift’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the SherifT of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due {rom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days from the date of the
Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons wly (he proposcd distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10} days alier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may alse have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your house back, il you act
immediately aller the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 180
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SUSQULEITANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 1. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.
Allomey LD #16132

Suite 500 - The Bourse Bldg.
111 S. Independence Mall Fast
Philade!phia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attormey for Plaintiff

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO Box 1820
Dayton, OH 45401-1820
Plaintiff
vs,

RODNEY R. KOCH
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
Ne. 2002-CV-859

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOGSE.

NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Your house at 91 Twin Church Read, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale

TO; KOCH, RODNLEY R,
RODNEY R. KOCH
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18602

on , al

, in Sherills Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,

PA 1o enforce the court judgment of $92,954.85 obtained by NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE

COMPANY against you.

NOGTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

To prevent this Sherifls Sale you mwist take immediale action:

I. The sale wili be cancelled il you pay 1o NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY, the back
payments. late charges, costs and reasonable attormey’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, il
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKecver
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 8. Independence Mali East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for PlaintifT

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO Box 1820
Dayton, OH 45401-1820
Plaintiff
VS.

RODNEY R, KOCH
CATIIY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2002-CV-859

002 - EED-/S /

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A, Goldbeck,
Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at:

91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

RODNEY R. KOCH
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

RODNEY R. KOCII
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18003

2. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enlorcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432



P.0O. Bo.. 2673
Harrisburg, I'A 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawnmill Road

Suite A

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be altected by the sale,

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of nty personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 27, 2002

e
GOLDBECK McZAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joscph A. GeldBeck,\r., Esq.
Attorncy for Plaipts

LY




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
ATTORNEY LD, #16132

SUITE 500 ~ THE BOURSE BLDG.
111 S. INDEPENDENCE MALL EAST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO Box 1820
Dayton, OH 45401-1820

V8.

RODNEY R. KOCH and CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ

Mortgagor(s)
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2002-CV-859

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR. ESQUIRE hereby certifies that on C} /jOiOQ

he did serve upon Defendant(s) RODNEY R. KOCH and CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ a true and correct

copy of the above-captioned Complaint by certified and regular mail in accordance with the Court Order

dated AUGUST 30, 2002. The undersigned understands that the statements herein and subject to the

penalties provided by 18 P.S, Section 4904,

Respeg

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Yd "VIGWNICS 40 ALKNUS
331440 S14n00 40 Md3T2

¢l v ¢~ 120 2002

AdVLORORLO®.
a3

BY: JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR. ESQUIRE



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 500 — The Bourse Bldg.

111 S. Independence Mall East
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintilf

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY
PO Box 1820
Dayton, O 45401-1820

Plaintiff
Vs,

RODNEY R. KOCH
CATHY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2002-CV-859

AN ED-/ 5/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its atlorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck,
Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at:

91 Twin Chusch Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

RODNEY R. KOCIHI
91 Twin Church Road
Berwick, PA 18603

CATIIY A. KOZAKIEWICZ
91 Twin Church Road

Berwick, A 13603
2 WName and address of Defendant(s) in tne judgment:

RODNEY R. KOCI1I
91 Twin Church Road
Derwick, PA 13603

CATHY A KOZAKIEWICZ
91 Twin Chuich Road
Berwick, PA 18603

> WName and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 1o be sold:

PA DLEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Weltire Blda. - Room 432



P.O.Box 2075
Harvisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
700 Sawmill Road

Suite A

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. T understand that false statements lierein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 27, 2002

GOLDBECK McGAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Geldieck,Vr., ¥isq.
Attorney for Plainfifl’




166914
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION FIRSTRUST BANK
SUITE 500, BOURSE BUILDING 3-7380-2360 12/2/2002

111 SOUTH INDEPENDENGCE MALL EAST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

orbeRor Sheriff of Columbia County ¢ **1,200.00

FRFRFRFFRRRTRRRIARFRFFRFRE TR R e
One Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS

MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
MEMO
Koch .
MAEEG L™ 2 23R0OTIB0OLYE 70 LiOO0O0 E..Q ! \\A\

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Sheriff of Columbia County 12/2/2002 166914
1,200.00

Security Features Included. ED Details on back.

081084/3-90

Mortnage Disburse Koch 1,200.00



